The unaudited pro forma consolidated income statements for the period from January 1, 2008
to June 30, 2008 were compiled from the following sources:

Ingenico’s consolidated financial statements at June 30, 2008, prepared in accordance with
IFRS; note that the statutory auditors performed a limited review of these financial
statements.

Financial statements at March 31, 2008 prepared in accordance with IFRS for the entities
included in Sagem Payment Terminals; note that the statutory auditors reviewed these
financial statements as part of their limited review of Ingenico’s consolidated financial
statements at June 30, 2008.

  28

Free translation for information purposes. Only the version in French is binding

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS OF
INGENICO AND SAGEM PAYMENT TERMINALS FOR THE PERIOD FROM
JANUARY 1 TO JUNE 30, 2008

In m illions of euros

 Ingenico
consolidated

data,
Jan. 1-June

30, 2008

S agem
Monétique

consolidated
data,

Jan. 1-M arch
31, 2008

Adjustment  –
I nvent ories

Adjustment –
R&D

expenses
reclassified

Adjust ment –
Amort . of

intangib les

Pro forma
consolidated

data
Jan. 1-June

30, 2008
( 1) (2) (3) (4)

Revenue 313,8  52,8  366,6
Cost of sales -202,5 (35,3)  - (237,8)
Gross profit 111,3  17,5  -  -   -  128,8
Other income from or dinar y activ ities  -
D istribution and marketing costs -23,2 (3,3) (0,9) (27,4)
R&D expenses -28,6 (4,5)  1,1 (2,9) (34,9)
Administrative expenses -35,9 (3,0) (38,9)
Other expenses related to ordinary activ ities 0,0  -  -
Prof it from ord inary act ivit ies 23,6  6,7  -  1,1 (3,8)  27,7
Other oper ating income  0,0  0,0
Other oper ating expenses (0,1) (0,1)
Other oper ating income and expenses -8,0 (0,1)  - (8,0)
Prof it from operations 15,6  6,7  -  1,1 (3,8)  19,6
Total finance costs -2,3 (0,3) (2,6)
Prof it before income tax 13,3  6,4  -  1,1 (3,8)  17,0
Income tax -4,1 (2,3)  - ( 0,4)  1,3 (5,6)
Pr ofit not attr ibutable to the consolidated group 0,0  0,0
Prof it/(loss) f or t he period 9,2  4,1  -  0,7 (2,5)  11,4

Description of the pro forma adjustments included in the consolidated income
statements at June 30, 2008

(1) The transactions carried out by Sagem Payment Terminals between January 1 and March
31, 2008 were included in the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statements.

(2) Sagem Payment Terminals’ inventories were measured at fair value on March 31, 2008,
leading to a €6.1 million adjustment before taxes. They were not measured at fair value at